

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 14 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 14 of 2024

=====

RAVJIBHAI GOVINDBHAI SOLIYA

Versus

DHIRUBHAI TALSHIBHAI SOLIYA

=====

Appearance:

MR SANDEEP R LIMBANI(5977) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,2,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,4

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 10/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 20.02.2024.

Pankaj

(GITA GOPI,J)