

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 14 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 14 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 14 of 2024

=====

RAVJIBHAI GOVINDBHAI SOLIYA & ORS.

Versus

DHIRUBHAI TALSHIBHAI SOLIYA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SANDEEP R LIMBANI(5977) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,2,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,4

MR HARDIK H DAVE(6295) for the Respondent(s) No.

1,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 29/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Cause list shows that respondent No.3 has expired. Learned advocate for the appellants to take necessary steps before next date, failing which, necessary orders shall be passed. S.O. to 24.3.2026.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)